NTC Thermistors
T (˚C)
0–20–40 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
1000
R
T
/R
2

B25/50
B25/85
(3375 K)
3435 K±1 %
4050 K±1 %
(4100 K)
4330 K±1 %
(4390 K)
4700 K±1 %
(4750 K)
10 kΩ
±1 %(F)
or
±2 %(G)
ERTJ0EG103□A
47 kΩ ERTJ0EP473□
100 kΩ ERTJ0ES104□ ERTJ0EV104□
□ : Resistance Tolerance Code
Avoid fl ow soldering.
● 0603(EIA)
Nominal
Resistance
at 25 °C
Resistance
Tolerance
B value class code G S
Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
(3375 K)
3435 K±1 %
(4330 K)
4390 K±1 %
10 kΩ ±1 %(F)
or
±2 %(G)
ERTJ1VG103□A
100 kΩ ERTJ1VS104□A
□ : Resistance Tolerance Code
Avoid fl ow soldering.
■ Specifi cation and Test Method
Item Specifi cation Test Method

Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
(3375 K)
3435 K±1 %
4050 K±1 %
(4100 K)
4700 K±1 %
(4750 K)
10 kΩ
±1 %(F)
or
±2 %(G)
ERTJZEG103□A
47 kΩ ERTJZEP473□
100 kΩ ERTJZEV104□
□ : Resistance Tolerance Code
Avoid fl ow soldering.
● 0402(EIA)
Dec. 201301

B25/50
B25/85
(3375 K)
3435 K±2 %
4050 K±3 %
(4100 K)
4500 K±2 %
(4450 K)
4700 K±2 %
(4750 K)
2.0 kΩ
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJZET202□
3.0 kΩ ERTJZET302□
4.7 kΩ ERTJZET472□
10 kΩ ERTJZEG103□A
47 kΩ ERTJZEP473□
100 kΩ ERTJZEV104□
□ : Resistance Tolerance Code
Avoid fl ow soldering.

Tolerance
B value class code A
Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
2750 K±3 %
(2700 K)
2800 K±3 %
(2750 K)
22 Ω
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJ0EA220□
33 Ω ERTJ0EA330□
40 Ω ERTJ0EA400□
47 Ω ERTJ0EA470□
68 Ω ERTJ0EA680□
100 Ω ERTJ0EA101□
150 Ω ERTJ0EA151□
Nominal
Resistance
at 25 °C
Resistance
Tolerance
B value class code S T V
Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
4330 K±2 %
(4390 K)
4500 K±2 %
(4450 K, 4580 K)
4700 K±2 %
(4750 K)
1.0 kΩ
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJ0ET102□
1.5 kΩ ERTJ0ET152□
2.0 kΩ ERTJ0ET202□
2.2 kΩ ERTJ0ET222□
3.0 kΩ ERTJ0ET302□
3.3 kΩ ERTJ0ET332□
4.7 kΩ ERTJ0ET472□
47 kΩ ERTJ0EV473□
68 kΩ ERTJ0EV683□
100 kΩ ERTJ0ES104□ ERTJ0ET104□ ERTJ0EV104□
150 kΩ ERTJ0ET154□ ERTJ0EV154□
220 kΩ ERTJ0EV224□
330 kΩ ERTJ0EV334□
470 kΩ ERTJ0EV474□
Nominal
Resistance
at 25 °C
Resistance
Tolerance
B value class code G M P R
Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
(3375 K)
3435 K±1 %
3900 K±2 %
(3970 K)
4050 K±2 %
(4100 K)
4250 K±2 %
(4300 K)
3.3 kΩ
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJ0ER332□
4.7 kΩ ERTJ0ER472□
6.8 kΩ ERTJ0ER682□
10 kΩ ERTJ0EG103□A ERTJ0EM103□ ERTJ0ER103□
15 kΩ ERTJ0ER153□
22 kΩ ERTJ0ER223□
33 kΩ ERTJ0EP333□ ERTJ0ER333□
47 kΩ ERTJ0EP473□
100 kΩ ERTJ0EP104□
Dec. 201301
8
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.

B25/50
B25/85
2750 K±3 %
(2700 K)
2800 K±3 %
(2750 K)
(3375 K)
3435 K±1 %
4050 K±3 %
(4100 K)
22 Ω
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJ1VA220□
33 Ω ERTJ1VA330□
40 Ω ERTJ1VA400□
47 Ω ERTJ1VA470□
68 Ω ERTJ1VA680□
100 Ω ERTJ1VA101□
10 kΩ ERTJ1VG103□A
47 kΩ ERTJ1VP473□
Nominal
Resistance
at 25 °C
Resistance
Tolerance
B value class code R S T V
Nominal B value
✽() Reference value
B25/50
B25/85
4250 K±2 %
(4300 K)
(4330 K)
4390 K±1%
4500 K±2 %
(4450 K)
4700 K±2 %
(4750 K)
1.0 kΩ
±3 %(H)
or
±5 %(J)
ERTJ1VT102□
1.5 kΩ ERTJ1VT152□
2.0 kΩ ERTJ1VT202□
2.2 kΩ ERTJ1VT222□
3.0 kΩ ERTJ1VT302□
3.3 kΩ ERTJ1VR332□ ERTJ1VT332□
4.7 kΩ ERTJ1VR472□ ERTJ1VT472□
6.8 kΩ ERTJ1VR682□
10 kΩ ERTJ1VR103□
15 kΩ ERTJ1VR153□
22 kΩ ERTJ1VR223□
33 kΩ ERTJ1VR333□
47 kΩ ERTJ1VR473□ ERTJ1VV473□
68 kΩ ERTJ1VR683□ ERTJ1VV683□
100 kΩ ERTJ1VS104□A ERTJ1VV104□
150 kΩ ERTJ1VV154□
□ : Resistance Tolerance Code
Avoid fl ow soldering.
Dec. 201301
9